
Bob Dowen Rally Services FORRESTERS CAR CLUB SWAC Ltd
PATRIOT STAGES 2013

AWARDS LIST

EDP Photo News

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
1 Peter Lloyd Kath Curzon Subaru S14 01.19.28 1

Class B9 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
86 David Morgan Richard Suter Darrian T9 01.29.32 1
53 Ian Barnard Andy Bull Vauxhall Nova 01.29.37 2
43 Craig Cameron Stuart Cameron Vauxhall Nova 01.32.17 3

Class B10 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
34 Chris Phillips Sarah Hughes Peugeot 106 Gti 01.29.04 1
80 Tom Jones Kevin Winslade Honda Civic 01.30.52 2
42 Ian Mundell Dale Gordon Vauxhall Astra 01.31.14 3

Class B11 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
4 Jeremy Straker Simon May Darrian T9 01.22.07 1
18 Brian Davis Ian Davis Ford Escort MkII 01.24.39 2
26 Josh Payton Marcus Mizen Ford Escort 01.24.54 3

Class B12 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
3 John Indri Keith Hounslow Darrian T90 GTR 01.22.18 1
19 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin Ford Escort Mk I 01.23.51 2
17 Pete Rayner Richard Bonner Ford Escort MkII 01.24.48 3

Class B13 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
15 Bob Fowden Paul Williams Subaru Impreza 01.25.03 1
24 Adrian Spencer Mark Hewitt Subaru Impreza 01.26.07 2
41 Chris Daykin Dan Megannity Subaru Impreza SCR1 01.26.30 3

Class B14 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
7 John Stone Carl Williamson Skoda Fabia WRC 01.22.20 1

Class R15 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
50 Chris Simmons Andy Moss Ford Escort 01.28.44 1

Class A7 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
91 Alex Laffey Jack Morton Ford Fiesta S2000 01.25.36 1

Class A8 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
5 Paul Bird Aled Davies Ford Focus 07 WRC 01.19.42 1

Results compiled by -
Amserwyr Modur Cymru

Twitter @AMCRallyResults
www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



Bob Dowen Rally Services FORRESTERS CAR CLUB SWAC Ltd
PATRIOT STAGES 2013

AWARDS LIST

EDP Photo News

Class N3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
65 Simon Dalton Thomas NeathwayFord Fiesta ST 01.39.24 1

Class N4 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
87 Rob Toutt Jason Sugden Mitsubishi Evo 9 01.25.23 1

Best Team No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Award 1

31

Best Mixed No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Crew 14 Carl O'Grady Emma Todd Nissan Sunny F2 01.25.24 1

Best Novice No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
    Award 35 Rob Jones Gary Kinghorn Ford Escort 01.30.57 1

Best Turned No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Out Car 18 Brian Davis Ian Davis Ford Escort Mk II 01.24.39 1

Last Classified No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Finisher 100 Paul Tayloor Ryan Taylor Morris Mini 01.44.37 1

Rally Rock 02.46.35 1
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Bob Dowen Rally Services FORRESTERS CAR CLUB SWAC Ltd
PATRIOT STAGES 2013

Final Results

EDP Photo News

Car NoDriver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 Peter Lloyd Kath Curzon Subaru S14 B14 01.19.28 1
5 Paul Bird Aled Davies Ford Focus 07 WRC A8 01.19.42 2 1
4 Jeremy Straker Simon May Darrian T9 B11 01.22.07 3 1
3 John Indri Keith Hounslow Darrian T90 GTR B12 01.22.18 4 1
7 John Stone Carl Williamson Skoda Fabia WRC B14 01.22.20 5 1
22 Gary Le Coadou Paul Hollingham Toyota Corolla WRC B14 01.23.09 6 2
19 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin Ford Escort Mk I B12 01.23.51 7 2
18 Brian Davis Ian Davis Ford Escort MkII B11 01.24.39 8 2
17 Pete Rayner Richard Bonner Ford Escort MkII B12 01.24.48 9 3
26 Josh Payton Marcus Mizen Ford Escort B11 01.24.54 10 3
36 Richard Edwards Andy Hollingham Ford Escort MkII B11 01.25.03 11 4
15 Bob Fowden Paul Williams Subaru Impreza B13 01.25.03 12 1
87 Rob Toutt Jason Sugden Mitsubishi Evo 9 N4 01.25.23 13 1
14 Carl O'Grady Emma Todd Nissan Sunny F2 B11 01.25.24 14 5
91 Alex Laffey Jack Morton Ford Fiesta S2000 A7 01.25.36 15 1
45 Matt Beebee Paula Swinscoe MGZR190 B11 01.25.37 16 6
24 Adrian Spencer Mark Hewitt Subaru Impreza B13 01.26.07 17 2
6 Dave Willett John Davies Ford Escort MkII B12 01.26.12 18 4
13 Julian Jones Brian Neale Ford Escort Honda B11 01.26.14 19 7
41 Chris Daykin Dan Megannity Subaru Impreza SCR1 B13 01.26.30 20 3
38 Chris Marshall Simon Hunter Mitsubishi Evo 5 B13 01.26.30 21 4
25 Philip Turner Simon Anthony Subaru Impreza B13 01.26.45 22 5
49 Wynne Watkins Sherryn Roberts Subaru Impreza N4 01.26.51 23 2
37 Neal Arden Giles Corbett Subaru Impreza B13 01.27.06 24 6
31 John Thwaits Dean Wiltshire Ford Escort RS B12 01.27.07 25 5
32 Jeremy Baudains Ben Andre Ford Escort Cosworth B12 01.27.23 26 6
58 Mark Jones Jack Davies Ford Escort MkII B11 01.27.41 27 8
52 Nathan Jones Tim Murphy Ford Escort Mk I B12 01.28.12 28 7
72 Tim Daltry David Millard Peugeot 205 Gti B11 01.28.38 29 9
50 Chris Simmons Andy Moss Ford Escort R15 01.28.44 30 1
29 Robert Davies Fiona Scarrett Ford Escort RS B12 01.29.04 31 8
34 Chris Phillips Sarah Hughes Peugeot 106 Gti B10 01.29.04 32 1
86 David Morgan Richard Suter Darrian T9 B9 01.29.32 33 1
51 Adrian May Simon Taylor Ford Escort B11 01.29.32 34 10
53 Ian Barnard Andy Bull Vauxhall Nova B9 01.29.37 35 2
69 David Attiwell Keith Emery Vauxhall Astra B11 01.29.54 36 11
62 Steve Blackham Helena Mayall Vauxhall Astra B11 01.30.12 37 12
80 Tom Jones Kevin Winslade Honda Civic B10 01.30.52 38 2
35 Rob Jones Gary Kinghorn Ford Escort B12 01.30.57 39 9
73 Lee Edwards Ben Crump Ford Escort MkIII RWD B11 01.31.12 40 13
42 Ian Mundell Dale Gordon Vauxhall Astra B10 01.31.14 41 3
60 David Comley Alun James Peugeot 106 B10 01.31.18 42 4
55 Ben Parker Alf Chanter Honda Civic B10 01.31.26 43 5
43 Craig Cameron Stuart Cameron Vauxhall Nova B9 01.32.17 44 3
39 Owen Turner Mike Turner MG ZR B9 01.32.20 45 4
48 Jason Stone Mark Butler Honda Civic R15 01.32.25 46 2
2 Julian Barnett Mathew Evans Subaru Impreza N4 01.32.51 47 3
30 Martin Evans Chris Metcalfe Ford Escort MkII B11 01.32.59 48 14
88 Steve Moore Ian Pilkington Vauxhall Corsa B10 01.33.13 49 6
77 John Morris Mark Watkins Ford Escort Cosworth B11 01.33.20 50 15
81 Kevin Harbour Dave Tortoishell Peugeot 205 Gti B10 01.33.28 51 7
70 Neil Fayers Dominic Hodge Ford Escort MkII B12 01.33.58 52 10
96 Malcolm Thorne Richard Barnes Ford Escort B11 01.33.59 53 16
83 Martin Walters Courtney Walters Peugeot 205 Gti B10 01.34.31 54 8
84 Stephen Ritchi Ian Harden BMW M3 Compact B12 01.34.44 55 11
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Bob Dowen Rally Services FORRESTERS CAR CLUB SWAC Ltd
PATRIOT STAGES 2013

Final Results

EDP Photo News

Car NoDriver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

75 Paul Sutcliffe Hannah Sutcliffe BMW M3 B12 01.34.52 56 12
63 Dick Mauger Steve McNulty Ford Escort B11 01.34.56 57 17
61 Steve Wilks Adam Wilks Ford Escort MkII B11 01.35.23 58 18
66 Ashley Davies Chris Newton Peugeot 205 B11 01.35.30 59 19
68 Tom Aleksandrowicz Tom Bishop Peugept 205 Gti B10 01.36.05 60 9
82 Gordon Leigh Linda Leigh Vauxhall Nova B10 01.36.06 61 10
74 James Self Tim Self Citroen C2 R2 Max B10 01.36.06 62 10
92 Paul Davis Keith Richings Vauxhall Corsa B9 01.36.31 63 5
71 Craig Jose Nigel Hewett Peugeot 205 Gti B10 01.36.44 64 12
59 Peter Self Mike Gray Subaru Impreza B14 01.36.57 65 3
94 Jacob Watts John Davenport Nissan Micra K11 B9 01.37.26 66 6
90 Mike Dunning Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 B10 01.37.38 67 13
97 Nigel Smith James Lewis Ford Focus B11 01.38.04 68 20
28 Graham Watkins Ian Taylor Ford Escort B11 01.38.25 69 21
95 Barri Wilmot Anton Bird Vauxhall Nova B9 01.39.08 70 7
65 Simon Dalton Thomas Neathway Ford Fiesta ST N3 01.39.24 71 1
89 John Tatlow Julie Westwood Daihatsu Sirian B9 01.39.30 72 8
78 Tom Bretherton Lee Bretherton Honda Civic B10 01.40.46 73 14

100 Paul Taylor Ryan Taylor Morris Mini R15 01.44.37 74 3
8 Martyn England Dawn England Mitsubishi Evo 9 B13 Retired
9 Ray Horton Paul Wakely Darrian T90 GTR B12 Retired
10 Chris Rice Tony Bassett Subaru Imprezza N4 Retired
11 Steve O'Leary Michael O'Leary Darrian T90 B11 Retired
12 Roger Hicks Steven Hicks Ford Escort Mk II B12 Retired
16 Stevie Leonard Sion Humphreys Ford Escort MkII B11 Retired
20 James Harvey Ben Harvey Subaru Impreza B13 Retired
21 James Tout Laura Tout Mitsubishi Evo 9 N4 Retired
23 Andy Fraser Terry Martin Darrian T9 B12 Retired
27 Mike English Dave Roberts Ford Escort MkII B11 Retired
33 Dave Allmark Leigh Woodington Ford Escort MkII B12 Retired
40 Rob Hughes Martyn Taylor Ford Focus B11 Retired
44 Russell Roberts Adrienne Davies Peugeot 205 Gti B10 Retired
46 Duncan Edwards Colin Stevens Ford Escort B11 Retired
47 James Nicholls Kevin Robinson Peugeot 205 B11 Retired
54 Nick Danks Martin Corbett Ford Escort RS2000 B11 Retired
56 Dale Clatworthy Marc Clatworthy Toyota Corolla B10 Retired
57 Ian Sutton Alex Sutton Toyota Corolla B10 Retired
64 Colin Price Philip Cook Darrian T9 B11 Retired
67 David Thomas Tom Wood Ford Escort MkII B11 Retired
76 Rhodri Hancock Peter Hancock VW Golf B10 Retired
79 Marcus Naylor Jamie Vaughan Peugeot 106 R15 Retired
85 Greg Evans Darren Pool Ford Escort Mk I B10 Retired
93 Lee Griffiths Colin Felstead Peugeot 106 B10 Retired
98 Mark Shannon Nick Jones Peugeot 106 Rallye B9 Retired
99 Michael Cotillard Barry Le Cheminant BMW 3 Series B12 Retired

Results compiled by -
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Bob Dowen Rally Services FORRESTERS CAR CLUB SWAC Ltd
PATRIOT STAGES 2013

Car No Order

EDP Photo News

Car NoDriver Co. Driver Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 Peter Lloyd Kath Curzon B14 13.45 13.16 13.31 13.16 12.54 12.46 01.19.28 1
2 Julian Barnett Mathew Evans N4 16.15 16.01 15.37 14.02 15.27 15.29 01.32.51 47 3
3 John Indri Keith Hounslow B12 14.22 14.01 13.33 13.28 13.28 13.26 01.22.18 4 1
4 Jeremy Straker Simon May B11 14.17 13.49 13.42 13.23 13.27 13.29 01.22.07 3 1
5 Paul Bird Aled Davies A8 14.00 13.31 13.04 13.05 13.04 12.58 01.19.42 2 1
6 Dave Willett John Davies B12 14.03 13.41 13.33 17.43 13.35 13.37 01.26.12 18 4
7 John Stone Carl Williamson B14 14.39 13.51 13.39 13.17 13.35 13.19 01.22.20 5 1
8 Martyn England Dawn England B13 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
9 Ray Horton Paul Wakely B12 14.34 14.15 14.12 14.02 00.00 00.00 Retired

10 Chris Rice Tony Bassett N4 16.55 15.43 15.26 14.02 15.23 00.00 Retired
11 Steve O'Leary Michael O'Leary B11 14.16 13.53 13.44 13.29 00.00 00.00 Retired
12 Roger Hicks Steven Hicks B12 14.29 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
13 Julian Jones Brian Neale B11 14.42 14.30 14.04 14.24 14.22 14.12 01.26.14 19 7
14 Carl O'Grady Emma Todd B11 14.43 14.13 14.12 14.01 14.07 14.08 01.25.24 14 5
15 Bob Fowden Paul Williams B13 14.49 14.19 14.05 14.02 13.58 13.50 01.25.03 12 1
16 Stevie Leonard Sion Humphreys B11 O.T.L. 14.39 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
17 Pete Rayner Richard Bonner B12 14.32 14.23 14.02 13.55 14.03 13.53 01.24.48 9 3
18 Brian Davis Ian Davis B11 14.32 14.13 14.01 13.54 14.06 13.53 01.24.39 8 2
19 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin B12 14.26 14.00 13.53 13.41 13.57 13.54 01.23.51 7 2
20 James Harvey Ben Harvey B13 14.49 14.50 14.08 14.02 00.00 00.00 Retired
21 James Tout Laura Tout N4 15.31 14.53 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
22 Gary Le Coadou Paul Hollingham B14 14.42 14.02 13.48 13.33 13.31 13.33 01.23.09 6 2
23 Andy Fraser Terry Martin B12 15.42 14.40 14.00 14.02 00.00 00.00 Retired
24 Adrian Spencer Mark Hewitt B13 14.56 14.37 14.12 14.02 14.15 14.05 01.26.07 17 2
25 Philip Turner Simon Anthony B13 15.07 14.31 14.13 14.02 14.28 14.24 01.26.45 22 5
26 Josh Payton Marcus Mizen B11 14.53 14.23 13.51 14.02 14.02 13.43 01.24.54 10 3
27 Mike English Dave Roberts B11 15.33 15.17 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
28 Graham Watkins Ian Taylor B11 15.09 20.00 14.43 14.02 19.47 14.44 01.38.25 69 21
29 Robert Davies Fiona Scarrett B12 15.15 14.48 14.46 14.02 14.54 15.19 01.29.04 31 8
30 Martin Evans Chris Metcalfe B11 15.13 14.44 14.32 14.02 14.51 19.37 01.32.59 48 14
31 John Thwaits Dean Wiltshire B12 15.08 14.44 14.34 14.02 14.16 14.23 01.27.07 25 5
32 Jeremy Baudains Ben Andre B12 15.06 14.39 14.20 14.02 14.39 14.37 01.27.23 26 6
33 Dave Allmark Leigh Woodington B12 15.01 14.36 O.T.L. 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
34 Chris Phillips Sarah Hughes B10 15.19 14.55 14.50 14.02 14.55 15.03 01.29.04 32 1
35 Rob Jones Gary Kinghorn B12 14.44 14.25 14.11 14.02 19.26 14.09 01.30.57 39 9
36 Richard Edwards Andy Hollingham B11 14.35 14.20 14.03 14.02 14.04 13.59 01.25.03 11 4
37 Neal Arden Giles Corbett B13 15.12 14.48 14.29 14.02 14.19 14.16 01.27.06 24 6
38 Chris Marshall Simon Hunter B13 15.00 14.41 14.31 14.02 14.12 14.04 01.26.30 21 4
39 Owen Turner Mike Turner B9 15.50 15.50 15.34 14.02 15.34 15.30 01.32.20 45 4
40 Rob Hughes Martyn Taylor B11 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
41 Chris Daykin Dan Megannity B13 14.53 14.25 14.16 14.02 15.05 13.49 01.26.30 20 3
42 Ian Mundell Dale Gordon B10 16.11 15.44 15.17 14.02 15.14 14.46 01.31.14 41 3
43 Craig Cameron Stuart Cameron B9 18.06 15.21 14.58 14.02 15.02 14.48 01.32.17 44 3
44 Russell Roberts Adrienne Davies B10 17.22 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
45 Matt Beebee Paula Swinscoe B11 14.50 14.21 14.06 14.02 14.04 14.14 01.25.37 16 6
46 Duncan Edwards Colin Stevens B11 15.45 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
47 James Nicholls Kevin Robinson B11 15.55 15.59 15.44 14.02 15.25 00.00 Retired
48 Jason Stone Mark Butler R15 18.50 15.07 14.54 14.02 14.45 14.47 01.32.25 46 2
49 Wynne Watkins Sherryn Roberts N4 14.54 14.37 14.25 14.02 14.22 14.31 01.26.51 23 2
50 Chris Simmons Andy Moss R15 15.14 15.06 14.48 14.02 14.48 14.46 01.28.44 30 1
51 Adrian May Simon Taylor B11 15.35 15.07 15.07 14.02 14.57 14.44 01.29.32 34 10
52 Nathan Jones Tim Murphy B12 14.50 15.19 14.34 14.02 14.25 15.02 01.28.12 28 7
53 Ian Barnard Andy Bull B9 15.29 15.05 15.22 14.02 14.53 14.46 01.29.37 35 2
54 Nick Danks Martin Corbett B11 16.21 18.51 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
55 Ben Parker Alf Chanter B10 15.32 15.11 15.12 14.02 15.58 15.31 01.31.26 43 5
56 Dale Clatworthy Marc Clatworthy B10 15.37 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
57 Ian Sutton Alex Sutton B10 20.00 15.13 15.11 14.02 15.11 O.T.L. Retired
58 Mark Jones Jack Davies B11 14.51 14.53 14.39 14.02 14.38 14.38 01.27.41 27 8
59 Peter Self Mike Gray B14 18.11 16.17 16.15 14.02 16.15 15.57 01.36.57 65 3
60 David Comley Alun James B10 16.09 15.40 15.19 14.02 15.14 14.54 01.31.18 42 4
61 Steve Wilks Adam Wilks B11 16.43 16.13 16.11 14.02 16.13 16.01 01.35.23 58 18
62 Steve Blackham Helena Mayall B11 15.34 15.19 15.01 14.02 15.09 15.07 01.30.12 37 12
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Bob Dowen Rally Services FORRESTERS CAR CLUB SWAC Ltd
PATRIOT STAGES 2013

Car No Order

EDP Photo News

Car NoDriver Co. Driver Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

63 Dick Mauger Steve McNulty B11 15.50 20.00 14.55 14.02 15.10 14.59 01.34.56 57 17
64 Colin Price Philip Cook B11 15.27 15.01 15.14 14.02 14.41 00.00 Retired
65 Simon Dalton Thomas Neathway N3 20.00 17.02 16.32 14.02 15.59 15.49 01.39.24 71 1
66 Ashley Davies Chris Newton B11 18.06 16.16 16.03 14.02 15.26 15.37 01.35.30 59 19
67 David Thomas Tom Wood B11 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
68 Tom Aleksandrowicz Tom Bishop B10 16.51 16.28 16.13 14.02 16.18 16.13 01.36.05 60 9
69 David Attiwell Keith Emery B11 15.17 15.14 15.16 14.02 15.04 15.01 01.29.54 36 11
70 Neil Fayers Dominic Hodge B12 16.29 15.48 15.46 14.02 15.52 16.01 01.33.58 52 10
71 Craig Jose Nigel Hewett B10 16.56 16.48 16.25 14.02 16.24 16.09 01.36.44 64 12
72 Tim Daltry David Millard B11 15.34 15.01 14.53 14.02 14.36 14.32 01.28.38 29 9
73 Lee Edwards Ben Crump B11 16.46 16.24 14.43 14.02 14.40 14.37 01.31.12 40 13
74 James Self Tim Self B10 16.52 16.37 16.16 14.02 16.22 15.57 01.36.06 62 10
75 Paul Sutcliffe Hannah Sutcliffe B12 17.01 16.17 15.50 14.02 16.05 15.37 01.34.52 56 12
76 Rhodri Hancock Peter Hancock B10 17.02 19.19 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
77 John Morris Mark Watkins B11 16.19 16.04 15.41 14.02 15.41 15.33 01.33.20 50 15
78 Tom Bretherton Lee Bretherton B10 17.00 16.44 19.43 14.02 16.43 16.34 01.40.46 73 14
79 Marcus Naylor Jamie Vaughan R15 16.06 15.50 15.48 14.02 15.49 00.00 Retired
80 Tom Jones Kevin Winslade B10 15.38 15.48 15.12 14.02 15.09 15.03 01.30.52 38 2
81 Kevin Harbour Dave Tortoishell B10 16.08 15.38 16.09 14.02 15.52 15.39 01.33.28 51 7
82 Gordon Leigh Linda Leigh B10 16.52 16.27 16.12 14.02 16.22 16.11 01.36.06 61 10
83 Martin Walters Courtney Walters B10 16.23 16.10 15.57 14.02 16.05 15.54 01.34.31 54 8
84 Stephen Ritchi Ian Harden B12 20.00 15.20 14.55 14.02 15.43 14.44 01.34.44 55 11
85 Greg Evans Darren Pool B10 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
86 David Morgan Richard Suter B9 15.26 15.22 15.03 14.02 14.53 14.46 01.29.32 33 1
87 Rob Toutt Jason Sugden N4 14.50 14.24 14.01 13.59 14.08 14.01 01.25.23 13 1
88 Steve Moore Ian Pilkington B10 16.34 15.54 15.34 14.02 15.41 15.28 01.33.13 49 6
89 John Tatlow Julie Westwood B9 17.35 17.10 16.57 14.02 16.48 16.58 01.39.30 72 8
90 Mike Dunning Jeff Talbot B10 16.37 16.23 16.16 14.02 16.57 17.23 01.37.38 67 13
91 Alex Laffey Jack Morton A7 15.11 14.32 14.01 14.02 14.13 13.37 01.25.36 15 1
92 Paul Davis Keith Richings B9 16.26 16.31 16.35 14.02 16.30 16.27 01.36.31 63 5
93 Lee Griffiths Colin Felstead B10 16.32 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
94 Jacob Watts John Davenport B9 16.54 16.38 16.36 14.02 16.20 16.56 01.37.26 66 6
95 Barri Wilmot Anton Bird B9 17.11 16.55 16.54 14.02 17.04 17.02 01.39.08 70 7
96 Malcolm Thorne Richard Barnes B11 16.30 16.03 15.54 14.02 15.57 15.33 01.33.59 53 16
97 Nigel Smith James Lewis B11 18.29 16.32 16.28 14.02 16.19 16.14 01.38.04 68 20
98 Mark Shannon Nick Jones B9 17.27 17.17 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
99 Michael Cotillard Barry Le Cheminant B12 20.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
100 Paul Taylor Ryan Taylor R15 18.46 18.17 17.57 14.02 17.35 18.00 01.44.37 74 3
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Bob Dowen Rally Services FORRESTERS CAR CLUB SWAC Ltd
PATRIOT STAGES 2013

CLASS RESULTS

EDP Photo News

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

86 David Morgan Richard Suter Darrian T9 B9 01.29.32 33 1
53 Ian Barnard Andy Bull Vauxhall Nova B9 01.29.37 35 2
43 Craig Cameron Stuart Cameron Vauxhall Nova B9 01.32.17 44 3
39 Owen Turner Mike Turner MG ZR B9 01.32.20 45 4
92 Paul Davis Keith Richings Vauxhall Corsa B9 01.36.31 63 5
94 Jacob Watts John Davenport Nissan Micra K11 B9 01.37.26 66 6
95 Barri Wilmot Anton Bird Vauxhall Nova B9 01.39.08 70 7
89 John Tatlow Julie Westwood Daihatsu Sirian B9 01.39.30 72 8
98 Mark Shannon Nick Jones Peugeot 106 Rallye B9 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

34 Chris Phillips Sarah Hughes Peugeot 106 Gti B10 01.29.04 32 1
80 Tom Jones Kevin Winslade Honda Civic B10 01.30.52 38 2
42 Ian Mundell Dale Gordon Vauxhall Astra B10 01.31.14 41 3
60 David Comley Alun James Peugeot 106 B10 01.31.18 42 4
55 Ben Parker Alf Chanter Honda Civic B10 01.31.26 43 5
88 Steve Moore Ian Pilkington Vauxhall Corsa B10 01.33.13 49 6
81 Kevin Harbour Dave Tortoishell Peugeot 205 Gti B10 01.33.28 51 7
83 Martin Walters Courtney Walters Peugeot 205 Gti B10 01.34.31 54 8
68 Tom Aleksandrowicz Tom Bishop Peugept 205 Gti B10 01.36.05 60 9
82 Gordon Leigh Linda Leigh Vauxhall Nova B10 01.36.06 61 10
74 James Self Tim Self Citroen C2 R2 Max B10 01.36.06 62 10
71 Craig Jose Nigel Hewett Peugeot 205 Gti B10 01.36.44 64 12
90 Mike Dunning Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 B10 01.37.38 67 13
78 Tom Bretherton Lee Bretherton Honda Civic B10 01.40.46 73 14
44 Russell Roberts Adrienne Davies Peugeot 205 Gti B10 Retired
56 Dale Clatworthy Marc Clatworthy Toyota Corolla B10 Retired
57 Ian Sutton Alex Sutton Toyota Corolla B10 Retired
76 Rhodri Hancock Peter Hancock VW Golf B10 Retired
85 Greg Evans Darren Pool Ford Escort Mk I B10 Retired
93 Lee Griffiths Colin Felstead Peugeot 106 B10 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

4 Jeremy Straker Simon May Darrian T9 B11 01.22.07 3 1
18 Brian Davis Ian Davis Ford Escort MkII B11 01.24.39 8 2
26 Josh Payton Marcus Mizen Ford Escort B11 01.24.54 10 3
36 Richard Edwards Andy Hollingham Ford Escort MkII B11 01.25.03 11 4
14 Carl O'Grady Emma Todd Nissan Sunny F2 B11 01.25.24 14 5
45 Matt Beebee Paula Swinscoe MGZR190 B11 01.25.37 16 6
13 Julian Jones Brian Neale Ford Escort Honda B11 01.26.14 19 7
58 Mark Jones Jack Davies Ford Escort MkII B11 01.27.41 27 8
72 Tim Daltry David Millard Peugeot 205 Gti B11 01.28.38 29 9
51 Adrian May Simon Taylor Ford Escort B11 01.29.32 34 10
69 David Attiwell Keith Emery Vauxhall Astra B11 01.29.54 36 11
62 Steve Blackham Helena Mayall Vauxhall Astra B11 01.30.12 37 12
73 Lee Edwards Ben Crump Ford Escort MkIII RWD B11 01.31.12 40 13
30 Martin Evans Chris Metcalfe Ford Escort MkII B11 01.32.59 48 14
77 John Morris Mark Watkins Ford Escort Cosworth B11 01.33.20 50 15
96 Malcolm Thorne Richard Barnes Ford Escort B11 01.33.59 53 16
63 Dick Mauger Steve McNulty Ford Escort B11 01.34.56 57 17
61 Steve Wilks Adam Wilks Ford Escort MkII B11 01.35.23 58 18
66 Ashley Davies Chris Newton Peugeot 205 B11 01.35.30 59 19
97 Nigel Smith James Lewis Ford Focus B11 01.38.04 68 20
28 Graham Watkins Ian Taylor Ford Escort B11 01.38.25 69 21
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Bob Dowen Rally Services FORRESTERS CAR CLUB SWAC Ltd
PATRIOT STAGES 2013

CLASS RESULTS

EDP Photo News

11 Steve O'Leary Michael O'Leary Darrian T90 B11 Retired
16 Stevie Leonard Sion Humphreys Ford Escort MkII B11 Retired
27 Mike English Dave Roberts Ford Escort MkII B11 Retired
40 Rob Hughes Martyn Taylor Ford Focus B11 Retired
46 Duncan Edwards Colin Stevens Ford Escort B11 Retired
47 James Nicholls Kevin Robinson Peugeot 205 B11 Retired
54 Nick Danks Martin Corbett Ford Escort RS2000 B11 Retired
64 Colin Price Philip Cook Darrian T9 B11 Retired
67 David Thomas Tom Wood Ford Escort MkII B11 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

3 John Indri Keith Hounslow Darrian T90 GTR B12 01.22.18 4 1
19 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin Ford Escort Mk I B12 01.23.51 7 2
17 Pete Rayner Richard Bonner Ford Escort MkII B12 01.24.48 9 3
6 Dave Willett John Davies Ford Escort MkII B12 01.26.12 18 4

31 John Thwaits Dean Wiltshire Ford Escort RS B12 01.27.07 25 5
32 Jeremy Baudains Ben Andre Ford Escort Cosworth B12 01.27.23 26 6
52 Nathan Jones Tim Murphy Ford Escort Mk I B12 01.28.12 28 7
29 Robert Davies Fiona Scarrett Ford Escort RS B12 01.29.04 31 8
35 Rob Jones Gary Kinghorn Ford Escort B12 01.30.57 39 9
70 Neil Fayers Dominic Hodge Ford Escort MkII B12 01.33.58 52 10
84 Stephen Ritchi Ian Harden BMW M3 Compact B12 01.34.44 55 11
75 Paul Sutcliffe Hannah Sutcliffe BMW M3 B12 01.34.52 56 12
9 Ray Horton Paul Wakely Darrian T90 GTR B12 Retired

12 Roger Hicks Steven Hicks Ford Escort Mk II B12 Retired
23 Andy Fraser Terry Martin Darrian T9 B12 Retired
33 Dave Allmark Leigh Woodington Ford Escort MkII B12 Retired
99 Michael Cotillard Barry Le Cheminant BMW 3 Series B12 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

15 Bob Fowden Paul Williams Subaru Impreza B13 01.25.03 12 1
24 Adrian Spencer Mark Hewitt Subaru Impreza B13 01.26.07 17 2
41 Chris Daykin Dan Megannity Subaru Impreza SCR1 B13 01.26.30 20 3
38 Chris Marshall Simon Hunter Mitsubishi Evo 5 B13 01.26.30 21 4
25 Philip Turner Simon Anthony Subaru Impreza B13 01.26.45 22 5
37 Neal Arden Giles Corbett Subaru Impreza B13 01.27.06 24 6
8 Martyn England Dawn England Mitsubishi Evo 9 B13 Retired

20 James Harvey Ben Harvey Subaru Impreza B13 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

1 Peter Lloyd Kath Curzon Subaru S14 B14 01.19.28 1
7 John Stone Carl Williamson Skoda Fabia WRC B14 01.22.20 5 1

22 Gary Le Coadou Paul Hollingham Toyota Corolla WRC B14 01.23.09 6 2
59 Peter Self Mike Gray Subaru Impreza B14 01.36.57 65 3
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Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

50 Chris Simmons Andy Moss Ford Escort R15 01.28.44 30 1
48 Jason Stone Mark Butler Honda Civic R15 01.32.25 46 2

100 Paul Taylor Ryan Taylor Morris Mini R15 01.44.37 74 3
79 Marcus Naylor Jamie Vaughan Peugeot 106 R15 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

5 Paul Bird Aled Davies Ford Focus 07 WRC A8 01.19.42 2 1

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

65 Simon Dalton Thomas Neathway Ford Fiesta ST N3 01.39.24 71 1

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

87 Rob Toutt Jason Sugden Mitsubishi Evo 9 N4 01.25.23 13 1
49 Wynne Watkins Sherryn Roberts Subaru Impreza N4 01.26.51 23 2
2 Julian Barnett Mathew Evans Subaru Impreza N4 01.32.51 47 3

10 Chris Rice Tony Bassett Subaru Imprezza N4 Retired
21 James Tout Laura Tout Mitsubishi Evo 9 N4 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

91 Alex Laffey Jack Morton Ford Fiesta S2000 A7 01.25.36 15 1
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Bob Dowen Rally Services FORRESTERS CAR CLUB SWAC Ltd
PATRIOT STAGES 2013
TOP TEN STAGE TIMES

EDP Photo News

Car No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2 Car No. Stage 3
1 13.45 1 13.16 5 13.04
5 14.00 5 13.31 1 13.31
6 14.03 6 13.41 6 13.33
11 14.16 4 13.49 3 13.33
4 14.17 7 13.51 7 13.39
3 14.22 11 13.53 4 13.42
19 14.26 19 14.00 11 13.44
12 14.29 3 14.01 22 13.48
18 14.32 22 14.02 26 13.51
17 14.32 18 / 14 14.13 19 13.53

Car No. Stage 4 Car No. Stage 5 Car No. Stage 6
5 13.05 1 12.54 1 12.46
1 13.16 5 13.04 5 12.58
7 13.17 4 13.27 7 13.19
4 13.23 3 13.28 3 13.26
3 13.28 22 13.31 4 13.29
11 13.29 7 13.35 22 13.33
22 13.33 6 13.35 91 13.37
19 13.41 19 13.57 6 13.37
18 13.54 15 13.58 26 13.43
17 13.55 26 14.02 41 13.49
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